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New Hires

Name Assighment

Alberto Salcedo
Anyel Thomas
Citlali Espinoza

Erin Adachi-Kriege
Erin Adachi-Kriege
Gelaidin Younan
Gladys Roseby
Jasmine Durr
Jennifer Almendarez

Lashay Clifton

Laura Greer

Maira Lopez Hurtado
Margarita Rodriguez
Maria Del Toro

Nancy Phan
Natalia Navarro
Samantha Nunez
Sarah Heindel

Stella Hoi Yu Chin
Rehires

Name
Kathlene Jones

New Assignments

Name

Spec Career Path Transitions
Para Educator

Specialist, Student
Engagement

Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Trans Kinder Reading Tutor
Steamfitter

Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Noon Supervisor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Spec Career Path Transitions
Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Spec Career Path Transitions
Spec District Family Engage
Instruction Aide CDC
Bilingual

Attendance Specialist Bil
Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Early Literacy Reading Tutor
Asst Newcomer Learning Lab

Instructional Aide CDC

Assighment
Administrative Assistant |11

Location

Linked Learning
Sequoia Elementary
Office Of Equity

Academics Innovation
Bella Vista Elem
Buildings And Grounds
Greenleaf Elementary
Chabot Elementary
Life Academy

Dewey High School
Academics Innovation
Linked Learning
Special Education
International Cdc

Skyline High School
Academics Innovation
Academics Innovation
Elmhurst United Middle
School

Highland Cdc

Location
Academics Innovation &
Strategic Resources

Effective Date

1/26/2021
1/11/2021
1/19/2021

1/19/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021

2/1/2021
1/21/2021

1/15/2021
1/14/2021

2/2/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021

1/21/2021
1/19/2021
1/19/2021

2/5/2021

2/8/2021

Effective Date

Location

2/8/2021

Effective Date


oufin.saechao
Kyla John-Trammell


Angela Badami
Barbara Shingleton

Bev Rubini
Candice Herr
Christell Grace
Gabriel Kaul
Hana Hagiwara
Harvest Weiss

Janet Williams
Kelly Krag Arnold

Lacy Lefkowitz
Sandeep Hansra
Zulema Gonzalez
Change Hours

Name
Brieana Johnson

Carmelita Reyes
Carmen Rodriguez

Claudette Baird
Demetrice Henderson
Dora Sanchez

Juana Low

Kathy Jones
Madelyn Veliz Gonzalez

Melody Jones
Mona Lau

Odilia Barrera
Priscilla Jones

Rafferty Andrews

Personnel Report No. 2021-0007, February 24, 2021

Spec Educator Effectiveness
Instruction Aide CDC
Bilingual

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Para Educator

Teacher Replacement
Teacher Replacement
Teacher RSP

Special Charter School
Policy

Classroom TSA 10 Months

Teacher Replacement

Classroom TSA 10 Months

Assighment
Teacher Structured Eng

Immersn

Sr Dir Strategic Projects
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Noon Supervisor
Community Relations Ast Il
Bil

Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |

Food Service Assistant |

Food Service Assistant |

Partner School
Instructional Aide CDC

Teacher Home/Hospital
Para Educator
Teacher RSP

Instructional Supp
Specialist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Teacher Replacement
Deputy Dir Charter
Schools

Asst Principal Middle
School

Classroom TSA 11
Months

Classroom TSA 11
Months

Location

Oakland Tech High
School

Food Services
Fremont High School
Cdc Centro Infantil
Oakland High School
Sequoia Elementary

Bella Vista Cdc

Grass Valley Elementary
Hoover Lower School

Hoover Lower School
Jefferson Cdc

Oakland High School
Community Day School

Claremont Middle School

Human Resources
Cdc Centro Infantil

High School
Network

Early Childhood
Education

Fred T Korematsu
Discovery Aca
Skyline High School

Oakland High School
Sequoia Elementary

Bret Harte Middle
Charter School
Office

Claremont Middle
School

English Language
Learners
Rudsdale
Continuation

Change Hours

20f4

2/1/2021
7/1/2020

1/19/2021

2/8/2021

1/20/2021

1/11/2021

1/1/2021

1/4/2021

1/11/2021
1/26/2021

2/1/2021

2/6/2021

1/1/2021

Effective Date

From 80% To 100%

From 80% To 70%
From 67% To
66.667%

From 53% To
53.334%

From 66.7% To
66.667%

From 66.7% To
66.667%

From 53.3% To
53.334%

From 20% To 50%
From 80% To 100%

From 73.33% To
73.334%

From 53.33% To
53.334%

From 53.33% To
53.334%

From 67% To
66.667%

From 73.33% To
73.334%

7/1/2020

1/1/2021
7/1/2020

71212020

11/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

11/6/2020
1/1/2021

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020
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Ronnetta Tillis

Rosa Flores de Lopez
Shui Ng

Tamika Parnell

Vicki Albright
Vivian Lam

Xiao ya Lin

Yu Li

Yuli Li

Yvette Malamud Ozer
Leaves

Name

Adan Hernandez
Amy Carman

Berta Guillen

Berta Guillen

Brandy Spong
Brenda Mendieta

Brenda Mendieta
Creshaunda Clinkscale
Creshaunda Clinkscale
Dexter Coleman
Dionne Jack-Knockum
Donna Irby

Francisco Reynoso Jr
Gina Lozito

Hannah Galvin

Hattie Tate

Juan Cortez

Laura Crowell
Maria Fragoso

Food Service Assistant |

Food Service Assistant |

Food Service Assistant |

Food Service Assistant 11

Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant |

Psychologist

Assighment
Financial Accountant 111

Teacher Rsp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Asst Principal High School
Administrative Assist 111 Bil

Administrative Assist I11 Bil

Psychologist
Psychologist

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Para Educator

Food Service Manager 111

Plumber
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Coord Juvenile Justice Center

Painter
Teacher Bilingual

Early Literacy Reading Tutor

Food Services

Oakland High School
Oakland High School
Bret Harte Middle

Grass Valley Elementary
Skyline High School
Castlemont High School
Carl B Munck School
Cleveland Elementary

Special Education

Location
Accounting
Crocker Highlands
Elementary
Metwest

Metwest

Metwest
Community Schls &
Student Serv
Community Schls &
Student Serv
Special Education
Special Education

Piedmont Ave Elementary

Burbank State Preschool
Cdc

Prescott

Buildings And Grounds

Claremont Middle School

Emerson Elementary

Community Schls &
Student Serv

Buildings And Grounds
East Oakland Pride
Early Childhood
Education

From 73.33% To
73.334%

From 53.33% To
53.334%

From 86.7% To
86.667%

From 66.7% To
66.667%

From 73.33% To
73.334%

From 66.7% To
66.667%

From 73.33% To
73.334%

From 73.33% To
73.334%

From 66.7% To
66.667%

From 40% To 20%

Effective Dates
12/28/2020 - 03/05/2021
08/04/2021 - 10/29/2021
03/15/2021 - 05/28/2021
08/04/2021 - 04/02/2022

02/23/2021 - 04/02/2021
04/14/2021 - 05/25/2021

05/26/2021 - 04/13/2022
03/22/2021 - 04/30/2021
10/22/2021 - 03/19/2022
08/04/2021 - 05/28/2022
08/10/2020 - 05/28/2021
02/05/2021 - 04/12/2021
08/17/2020 - 03/31/2021
04/19/2021 - 05/28/2021
08/04/2021 - 12/17/2021
02/10/2021 - 03/10/2021
01/04/2021 - 02/26/2021

01/25/2021 - 02/26/2021
01/04/2021 - 03/20/2021

30f4
71212020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

12/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

7/1/2020

1/4/2021



VI.
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Rachel Armstrong
Rachel Armstrong
Samantha Fenwick
Sharna Davis
Thomiesha Finley
Valerie Bell
Willie Bennett

Separations
Name
Annie Tickell

Bianca Sonnenberg

Calvin Tillman
Claudette Lopez

Claudia Bilbao
Donald Perrier
Donna Salonga
Ellison Chu
Frank Arzola
Gregory Hom
Harry Pasternak

Harry Pasternak
Jenna Plante

Judy Speech
Keith Stoker

Ken Alexander
Kenneth Harris
Manuel Flores

Patricia Corona

Peter Pham
Princess Jones

Instructional Supp Specialist
Instructional Supp Specialist
Spec District Family Engage

Custodian

Instructional Supp Specialist

Interpreter For Deaf Il
Custodian

Assignment
Teacher Structured Eng

Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Custodian

Teacher RSP

Classroom TSA 10 Months

Police Sergeant
Teacher Department Head
Noon Supervisor
Teacher 11Months
Police Sergeant
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Food Service Assistant |
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Head Custodian 1
Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

School Police Officer Il
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Woodland Elem
Woodland Elem

Office Of Equity

Carl B Munck School
Edna M Brewer Middle
Special Education

02/16/2021 - 05/28/2021
08/09/2021 - 03/13/2022
01/25/2021 - 03/12/2022
03/15/2021 - 06/08/2021
02/01/2021 - 03/08/2021
01/07/2021 - 2/24/2021

Mcclymonds High School 07/29/2020 - 05/28/2021

Location
Life Academy

Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Markham Elementary
Fred T Korematsu
Discovery Aca
Hillcrest Elementary
Police Services
Skyline High School
Cleveland Elementary
Castlemont High School
Police Services
Oakland Tech High
School

Oakland Tech High
School

Garfield Elementary

Montclair Elementary
Oakland High School

Woodland Elem
Westlake Middle
Rudsdale Continuation

Oakland Tech High
School

Police Services
Skyline High School

M’T‘?/‘/

Effective Date
5/28/2021

7/30/2021

1/1/2021
11/4/2020

5/28/2021
1/12/2021
5/28/2021
2/28/2021
1/14/2021
1/11/2021

6/1/2021

6/1/2021
6/30/2020

2/5/2021
5/28/2021

2/1/2021
1/20/2021
5/28/2021
5/28/2021

1/11/2021
5/28/2021
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By:
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