Legislative File	
File ID Number:	21-0543
Introduction Date:	3/24/2021
Enactment Number:	21-0473
Enactment Date:	3/24/2021 lf
By:	





Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

# OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

#### March 24, 2021

#### Personnel Report No. 2021-0008

I.	New Hires			
	<u>Name</u>	<b>Assignment</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Effective Date</b>
	Alberto Salcedo	Spec Career Path Transitions	Linked Learning	1/26/2021
	Anyel Thomas	Para Educator	Sequoia Elementary	1/11/2021
	Citlali Espinoza	Specialist, Student	Office Of Equity	1/19/2021
		Engagement		
	Erin Adachi-Kriege	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	1/19/2021
	Erin Adachi-Kriege	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Bella Vista Elem	1/19/2021
	Gelaidin Younan	Steamfitter	<b>Buildings And Grounds</b>	1/19/2021
	Gladys Roseby	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Greenleaf Elementary	1/19/2021
	Jasmine Durr	Noon Supervisor	Chabot Elementary	2/1/2021
	Jennifer Almendarez	Teacher Structured Eng	Life Academy	1/21/2021
		Immersn		
	Lashay Clifton	Spec Career Path Transitions	Dewey High School	1/15/2021
	Laura Greer	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	1/14/2021
	Maira Lopez Hurtado	Spec Career Path Transitions	Linked Learning	2/2/2021
	Margarita Rodriguez	Spec District Family Engage	Special Education	1/19/2021
	Maria Del Toro	Instruction Aide CDC	International Cdc	1/19/2021
		Bilingual		
	Nancy Phan	Attendance Specialist Bil	Skyline High School	1/21/2021
	Natalia Navarro	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	1/19/2021
	Samantha Nunez	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Academics Innovation	1/19/2021
	Sarah Heindel	Asst Newcomer Learning Lab	Elmhurst United Middle	2/5/2021
			School	
	Stella Hoi Yu Chin	Instructional Aide CDC	Highland Cdc	2/8/2021
II.	Rehires			
11.	Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Date
	Kathlene Jones	Administrative Assistant III	Academics Innovation &	2/8/2021
	Raumene Jones	Assistant III	Strategic Resources	2/0/2021
			Strategic resources	

### III. New Assignments

Name <u>From</u> <u>To</u> <u>Location</u> <u>Effective Date</u>

Personnel Report No. 2021-	•	Doute on C. L 1	Haman Davis	2.4
Angela Badami	Spec Educator Effectiveness	Partner School	Human Resources	2/1
Barbara Shingleton	Instruction Aide CDC Bilingual	Instructional Aide CDC	Cdc Centro Infantil	<b>7</b> /1
Bev Rubini	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Handicapp	Teacher Home/Hospital	High School Network	1/19
Candice Herr		Para Educator	Early Childhood Education	2/8
Christell Grace	Teacher Education Enhancement	Teacher RSP	Fred T Korematsu Discovery Aca	1/20
Gabriel Kaul	Para Educator	Instructional Supp Specialist	Skyline High School	1/11
Hana Hagiwara	Teacher Replacement	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Oakland High School	1/1
Harvest Weiss	Teacher Replacement	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Sequoia Elementary	1/4
Janet Williams	Teacher RSP	Teacher Replacement	Bret Harte Middle	1/1
Kelly Krag Arnold	Special Charter School Policy	Deputy Dir Charter Schools	Charter School Office	1/26
Lacy Lefkowitz	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Asst Principal Middle School	Claremont Middle School	2/1
Sandaan Hanara	Teacher Replacement	Classroom TSA 11	English Language	2/0
Sandeep Hansra	•	Months	Learners	
Zulema Gonzalez	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Rudsdale Continuation	1/3
<b>Change Hours</b>				
Name	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Change Hours</b>	<b>Effectiv</b>
Brieana Johnson	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Oakland Tech High School	From 80% To 100%	7/
Carmelita Reyes	Sr Dir Strategic Projects	Food Services	From 80% To 70%	1/2
Carmen Rodriguez	Food Service Assistant I	Fremont High School	From 67% To 66.667%	7/1
Claudette Baird	Food Service Assistant I	Cdc Centro Infantil	From 53% To 53.334%	7/2
Demetrice Henderson	Food Service Assistant I	Oakland High School	From 66.7% To 66.667%	11/1
Dora Sanchez	Food Service Assistant I	Sequoia Elementary	From 66.7% To 66.667%	7/1
Juana Low	Food Service Assistant I	Bella Vista Cdc	From 53.3% To 53.334%	7/1
Kathy Jones	Noon Supervisor	Grass Valley Elementary	From 20% To 50%	11/6
Madelyn Veliz Gonzalez	Community Relations Ast II Bil	Hoover Lower School	From 80% To 100%	1/1
Melody Jones	Food Service Assistant I	Hoover Lower School	From 73.33% To 73.334%	7/1
Mona Lau	Food Service Assistant I	Jefferson Cdc	From 53.33% To 53.334%	7/1
	Food Service Assistant I	Oakland High School	From 53.33% To	7/1
Odilia Barrera	1 ood Service Assistant 1		53.334%	
Odilia Barrera Priscilla Jones	Food Service Assistant I	Community Day School	53.334% From 67% To 66.667%	7/

Personnel Report No. 2021-	0007, February 24, 2021			3 of 4
Ronnetta Tillis	Food Service Assistant I	Food Services	From 73.33% To 73.334%	7/2/2020
Rosa Flores de Lopez	Food Service Assistant I	Oakland High School	From 53.33% To 53.334%	7/1/2020
Shui Ng	Food Service Assistant I	Oakland High School	From 86.7% To 86.667%	7/1/2020
Tamika Parnell	Food Service Assistant III	Bret Harte Middle	From 66.7% To 66.667%	12/1/2020
Vicki Albright	Food Service Assistant I	Grass Valley Elementary	From 73.33% To 73.334%	7/1/2020
Vivian Lam	Food Service Assistant I	Skyline High School	From 66.7% To 66.667%	7/1/2020
Xiao ya Lin	Food Service Assistant I	Castlemont High School	From 73.33% To 73.334%	7/1/2020
Yu Li	Food Service Assistant I	Carl B Munck School	From 73.33% To 73.334%	7/1/2020
Yuli Li	Food Service Assistant I	Cleveland Elementary	From 66.7% To 66.667%	7/1/2020
Yvette Malamud Ozer	Psychologist	Special Education	From 40% To 20%	1/4/2021

 5

<u>Leaves</u> Name	Assignment	Location	<b>Effective Dates</b>
Adan Hernandez	Financial Accountant III	Accounting	12/28/2020 - 03/05/2021
Amy Carman	Teacher Rsp	Crocker Highlands Elementary	08/04/2021 - 10/29/2021
Berta Guillen	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Metwest	03/15/2021 - 05/28/2021
Berta Guillen	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Metwest	08/04/2021 - 04/02/2022
Brandy Spong	Asst Principal High School	Metwest	02/23/2021 - 04/02/2021
Brenda Mendieta	Administrative Assist III Bil	Community Schls & Student Serv	04/14/2021 - 05/25/2021
Brenda Mendieta	Administrative Assist III Bil	Community Schls & Student Serv	05/26/2021 - 04/13/2022
Creshaunda Clinkscale	Psychologist	Special Education	03/22/2021 - 04/30/2021
Creshaunda Clinkscale	Psychologist	Special Education	10/22/2021 - 03/19/2022
Dexter Coleman	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Piedmont Ave Elementary	08/04/2021 - 05/28/2022
Dionne Jack-Knockum	Para Educator	Burbank State Preschool Cdc	08/10/2020 - 05/28/2021
Donna Irby	Food Service Manager III	Prescott	02/05/2021 - 04/12/2021
Francisco Reynoso Jr	Plumber	<b>Buildings And Grounds</b>	08/17/2020 - 03/31/2021
Gina Lozito	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Claremont Middle School	04/19/2021 - 05/28/2021
Hannah Galvin	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Emerson Elementary	08/04/2021 - 12/17/2021
Hattie Tate	Coord Juvenile Justice Center	Community Schls & Student Serv	02/10/2021 - 03/10/2021
Juan Cortez	Painter	<b>Buildings And Grounds</b>	01/04/2021 - 02/26/2021
Laura Crowell	Teacher Bilingual	East Oakland Pride	01/25/2021 - 02/26/2021
Maria Fragoso	Early Literacy Reading Tutor	Early Childhood Education	01/04/2021 - 03/20/2021

Rachel Armstrong	Instructional Supp Specialist	Woodland Elem	02/16/2021 - 05/28/2021
Rachel Armstrong	Instructional Supp Specialist	Woodland Elem	08/09/2021 - 03/13/2022
Samantha Fenwick	Spec District Family Engage	Office Of Equity	01/25/2021 - 03/12/2022
Sharna Davis	Custodian	Carl B Munck School	03/15/2021 - 06/08/2021
Thomiesha Finley	Instructional Supp Specialist	Edna M Brewer Middle	02/01/2021 - 03/08/2021
Valerie Bell	Interpreter For Deaf II	Special Education	01/07/2021 - 2/24/2021
Willie Bennett	Custodian	Mcclymonds High School	07/29/2020 - 05/28/2021

## VI. Separations

Name	<b>Assignment</b>	Location	<b>Effective Date</b>
Annie Tickell	Teacher Structured Eng	Life Academy	5/28/2021
	Immersn		
Bianca Sonnenberg	Teacher Structured Eng	Coliseum College Prep	7/30/2021
	Immersn	Academy	
Calvin Tillman	Custodian	Markham Elementary	1/1/2021
Claudette Lopez	Teacher RSP	Fred T Korematsu	11/4/2020
		Discovery Aca	
Claudia Bilbao	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Hillcrest Elementary	5/28/2021
Donald Perrier	Police Sergeant	Police Services	1/12/2021
Donna Salonga	Teacher Department Head	Skyline High School	5/28/2021
Ellison Chu	Noon Supervisor	Cleveland Elementary	2/28/2021
Frank Arzola	Teacher 11Months	Castlemont High School	1/14/2021
Gregory Hom	Police Sergeant	Police Services	1/11/2021
Harry Pasternak	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland Tech High	6/1/2021
	Immersn	School	
Harry Pasternak	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland Tech High	6/1/2021
	Immersn	School	
Jenna Plante	Teacher Structured Eng	Garfield Elementary	6/30/2020
	Immersn		
Judy Speech	Food Service Assistant I	Montclair Elementary	2/5/2021
Keith Stoker	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland High School	5/28/2021
	Immersn		
Ken Alexander	Head Custodian 1	Woodland Elem	2/1/2021
Kenneth Harris	Custodian	Westlake Middle	1/20/2021
Manuel Flores	Teacher Structured Eng	Rudsdale Continuation	5/28/2021
	Immersn		
Patricia Corona	Teacher Structured Eng	Oakland Tech High	5/28/2021
	Immersn	School	
Peter Pham	School Police Officer II	Police Services	1/11/2021
Princess Jones	Teacher Structured Eng	Skyline High School	5/28/2021
	Immersn		

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	21-0543
Introduction Date:	3/24/2021
Enactment Number:	21-0473
Enactment Date:	3/24/2021 lf
By:	

Shanthi Gonzales President, BOE



Kyla Johnson-Trammell Superintendent